900514983 09/13/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM540698

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900514009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PRO-VISION, INC.		08/22/2019	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRO-VISION SOLUTIONS, LLC
Street Address:	8625 B BYRON COMMERCE DR., S.W.
City:	BYRON CENTER
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49315
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4499550	BODYCAM
Registration Number:	5211577	PRO-VISION
Registration Number:	5612245	SECURAMAX
Registration Number:	3253171	PRO-VISION
Registration Number:	4312014	SEEING IS SAFETY
Registration Number:	5627437	PV
Registration Number:	5788555	PV DASHBOARD
Serial Number:	87630399	PV PLAYER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6169578196

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 616-949-9610

Email: ptomail@priceheneveld.com

Correspondent Name: BRIAN E. AINSWORTH / PRICE HENEVELD LLP

Address Line 1: 695 KENMOOR, S.E. Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 2567

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49546

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PRO042 A300

900514983 REEL: 006741 FRAME: 0719

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian E. Ainsworth
SIGNATURE:	/Brian E. Ainsworth/
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2019
Total Attachments: 11	

source=PRO042 A300 Trademark Notice of Non-Recordation#page1.tif

source=PRO042 A300 Trademark Assignment Cover Sheet 2019.09.06#page1.tif

source=PRO042 A300 Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif

source=PRO042 A300 Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif

source=PRO042 A300 Certificate of Conversion#page3.tif

source=PRO042 A300 Certificate of Conversion#page4.tif

source=PRO042 A300 Certificate of Conversion#page5.tif

source=PRO042 A300 Name Change_#page1.tif

source=PRO042 A300 Name Change_#page2.tif

source=PRO042 A300 Certificate of Formation#page1.tif

source=PRO042 A300 Certificate of Formation#page2.tif

OP \$215.00 4499

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM539693

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PRO-VISION, INC.		08/22/2019	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRO-VISION SOLUTIONS, LLC
Street Address:	8625 B BYRON COMMERCE DR., S.W.
City:	BYRON CENTER
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49315
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4499550	BODYCAM
Registration Number:	5211577	PRO-VISION
Registration Number:	5612245	SECURAMAX
Registration Number:	3253171	PRO-VISION
Registration Number:	4312014	SEEING IS SAFETY
Registration Number:	5627437	PV
Registration Number:	5788555	PV DASHBOARD
Serial Number:	87630399	PV PLAYER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6169578196

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, if provided, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

Phone: 616-949-9610

Email: ptomail@priceheneveld.com

Correspondent Name: BRIAN E. AINSWORTH / PRICE HENEVELD LLP

Address Line 1: 695 KENMOOR, S.E. Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 2567

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49546

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Brian E. Ainsworth

/Brian E. Ainsworth/

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006741 FRAME: 0721

80	E	٠۶
10-6	0	

CSCL/CD-554 (Rev. 06/18)

			10-00
	ICHIGAN DEPARTME CORPORATIONS, SEC	NT OF LICENSING AND CURITIES & COMMERC	REGULATORY AFFAIRS IAL LICENSING BUREAU
Date Received	TELEF	(FOR BUREAU USE OF USTED PURSUANT TO SO PHONE AUTHORIZATION	NLY) \$550 MC 19087338397734
	This document is effective of date is stated in the document.	ctive on the date filed, unless a date within 90 days after received ocument.	FILED
Name CHARLES E. DAMON			AUG 2 3 2019
Address 825 PARCHMENT DR	R. S.E., SUITE 100		CORPORATIONS DIVISION
City GRAND RAPIDS	State MI	ZIP Code 49546	EFFECTIVE DATE:
Document will be returned to the name and address you enter above. if left blank, document will be returned to the registered office.		Expiration date for new assumed names: December 31,	
,		ogiotorea villee.	Expiration date for transferred assumed names appear on page 2.

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION For use by a Corporation Converting into a Business Organization

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporations), Act 23, Public Acts of 1993 (limited liability companies), and Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit corporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate of Conversion.

1. Before Conversion	
Entity Name:	tity ID:
PRO-VISION, INC. 800613551	
Indicate (X) Entity Type Domestic Profit Corporation Domestic Nonprofit Corporation Street Address, if different than the one provided in Item 3:	
Foreign Profit Corporation Foreign Nonprofit Corporation	
2. After Conversion	
Entity Name: PRO-VISION SOLUTIONS, LLC	
Domestic Profit Corporation	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
Indicate (X)	
Entity Type Domestic Limited Liability Company	
Foreign Limited Liability Company	
If the converting corporation is a domestic corporation that has not commenced business, has not memberships, and has not elected a board of directors, proceed to Item 9.	t issued any shares or
If the converting corporation is a domestic corporation that has commenced business or a foreign co	orporation, proceed to Item 3.



3. Surviving Business Organization (After Conversion Entity)
Governing Statute: DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT
Street Address:
8625 B BYRON COMMERCE DR SW, BYRON CENTER, MI 49315
Principal Place of Business: Same as wowe
2011 N. 2 1000-16
4. Complete only if before conversion entity is a domestic profit corporation.
Designation and number of outstanding shares in each class and series 60,000 COMMON SHARES
Indicate class and series of shares entitled to vote COMMON SHARES
Indicate class and series entitled to vote as a class, if anyNONE
If the number of shares is subject to change prior to the effective date of the conversion, the manner in which the change may occur is as follows:
NA
5. Complete only if before conversion entity is a nonprofit corporation and it is organized on a stock basis.
Designation and number of outstanding shares in each class
Indicate class of shares entitled to vote
Indicate class of shares entitled to vote as a class, if any
If the number of shares is subject to change prior to the effective date of the conversion, the manner in which the change may occur is as follows:
6. Complete only if before conversion entity is a nonprofit corporation and it is organized on a membership basis.
For a corporation organized on a membership basis, state (a) a description of its members and (b) the number, classification, and voting rights of its members:
7. Complete only if before conversion entity is a nonprofit corporation and it is organized on directorship basis.
For a corporation organized on a directorship basis, state (a) a description of the organization of its board and (b) the
number, classification, and voting rights of its directors:

8. Complete only if before conversion entity is a domestic profit or n	onprofit corporation.
The manner and basis of converting the shares or memberships of interests or obligations of the surviving business organization, into cownership interests or obligations of an entity that is not a party to the consideration.	the converting corporation into ownership
SEE ATTACHED.	
 (Complete only if a later effective date is desired other than the 90 days after the receipt of this document by the administrator.) 	date of filing. The date must be no more than
The conversion is effective on theday of	
The plan of conversion will be furnished by the surviving business organization member of the converting corporation. The conversion is permitted by the law that will govern the internal affairs of surviving business organization complies with that law in converting. 10. The assumed names being transferred to continue for the remainded by the price to the surviving business organization complies with that law in converting.	of the business organization after conversion and the
Assumed Name on the prior to the conversion are:	aining effective period of the Certificate of
Assumed Name	Expiration Date
The converting corporation's name and/or assumed name(s) to surviving business organization:	be used as new assumed name(s) of the
Assumed Name	Expiration Date

12. Signatures: Complete only Section (a) or (b) if the converting corporation is domestic. Complete only (c) if the converting corporation is foreign. Complete if the domestic corporation has not commenced business: a) The plan of conversion was approved by unanimous consent of the incorporators of the converting domestic corporation and the corporation has not yet commenced business, has not issued any shares or memberships, and has not elected a board of directors in accordance with Section 745(1)(d) of the Act. Signed this _____ day of ___ (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) Complete if the domestic corporation has commenced business: b) The plan of conversion was adopted by the Board of Directors and approved by the shareholders of the domestic corporation in accordance with Section 745(1)(c) of the Act. Signed this 22nd day of _____ (Signature of Authorized Officer or Agent) ELIZABETH J. PEACOCK (Type or Print Name) Complete only if the converting corporation is foreign: c) The plan of conversion was adopted and submitted for approval in the manner required by the law governing the internal affairs of the converting foreign corporation. Signed this _____ day of ___ (Signature of Authorized Officer or Agent) (Type or Print Name)

Attachment to Item 8 of the Certificate of Conversion of Pro-Vision, Inc.

The corporation has a single shareholder who owns all the issued and outstanding shares of the corporation. Her shares in the corporation will be converted into all the membership interests of the limited liability company into which the corporation will be converted. The corporation's sole shareholder will remain as the sole equity owner of the surviving entity.





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A MICHIGAN CORPORATION

UNDER THE NAME OF "PRO-VISION, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PRO-VISION, INC." TO

"PRO-VISION SOLUTIONS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY
SECOND DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2019, AT 5:23 O'CLOCK P.M.

7573822 8100F SR# 20196670496

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justine W Business Secretary of States

Authentication: 203460605

Date: 08-22-19

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is MICHIGAN .
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is MICHIGAN .
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is <u>07/18/2003</u> .
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is PRO-VISION, INC.
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is PRO-VISION SOLUTIONS, LLC
	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 22nd day of AUGUST A.D. 2019 By Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:23 PM 08/22/2019 FILED 05:23 PM 08/22/2019 SR 20196670496 - File Number 7573822

TRADEMARK REEL: 006741 FRAME: 0728

Name: ELIZABETH J. PEACOCK

Print or Type





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "PRO-VISION

SOLUTIONS, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY

OF AUGUST, A.D. 2019, AT 5:23 O'CLOCK P.M.

7573822 8100F SR# 20196670496

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\frac{1}{2}\)

Authentication: 203460605

Date: 08-22-19

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:23 PM 08/22/2019
FILED 05:23 PM 08/22/2019
SR 20196670496 - File Number 7573822

STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

	ine name of the limited	
PRO	-VISION SOLUTION	is, LLC
		istered office in the State of Delaware is
120	9 Orange Street	in the City of Wilmington
Zip (Code 19801	
		agent at such address is
The	Corporation Tru	ist Company
· Third:	(Insert any other matte	rs the members determine to include herein.)
-		
and the second		
- Marian	эттэттэт төрөөгөө тогтоого халаанаан анаанаан анаанаан анаанаан анаана	
Too XX/6600	one Whomas the under	rsigned have executed this Certificate of Formation this
22nd		
ZZIIQ	day of AUGUST	,20 <u>19</u> .
		01/2
		By: Afthorized Person(s)

Name: Elizabeth J. Peacock
Typed or Printed

TRADEMARK REEL: 006741 FRAME: 0730

RECORDED: 09/06/2019